

# Town of Boscawen

116 North Main Street, Boscawen, NH 03303 | Telephone: 603.753.9188 | Fax: 603.753.9183

#### Zoning Board of Adjustment

#### Members

Dr. Gail Devoid, PhD *Chair* 

Doug Supry *Vice-Chair* 

Tracy Jo Bartlett Member

Ann Dominguez Member

Roger W. Sanborn Member Ex-Officio

Edward J. Cherian, Jr Alternate Member Ex-Officio

Rose Fife Recording Secretary

#### Planning & Community Development Staff

Alan H. Hardy Planning & Community Development Director

Kellee Jo Easler Planning & Community Development Assistant

Linda Chandonnet Planning & Community Development Clerk

## AGENDA Zoning Board of Adjustment August 28, 2018 @ 7 pm

- Call to Order by Chair
- Roll Call by Secretary
- Open the public meeting
- Review and Acceptance of draft minutes 04.24.18

### **New Business:**

Application for a **Special Exception** for relief from the following: **Article IV**, **to allow an Outdoor Vehicle Storage Facility**, submitted by **Bradford Dunlop**, **PO Box 655**, **Concord**, **NH 03302-0655**, owned by **H&R Construction Corp**, **of 1204 Washington St**, **Stoughton MA 02072**, located at **8 DW Hwy**, **Boscawen NH** on **Map 81D**, **Lot 10** in the **Village District zone**.

The Board may open a public hearing to take testimony, after the review.

#### **Other Business:**

Record all Notice of Decisions @ MCRD

Next Meeting is scheduled for **September 25, 2018.** 

Should you have any questions, please contact Linda at lchandonnet@townofboscawen.org or Kellee at keasler@townofboscawen.org

Please check the website @ <u>www.townofboscawen.org</u> or the Planning & Community Development office for any recent updates, prior to the meeting.

The Town of Boscawen prohibits discrimination on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, sexual orientation, religion, age, disability, marital or family status. Boscawen is an equal opportunity employer.